
:2730 THE NbW ZEALAND GAZEITE No. 84 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 169-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following 
goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O, 

AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 
WN 
WN 
WN 

\VN 

WN 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O, 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

50137 

50067 

1897 

1218 

1919 
1920 

1921 

1922 

1898 

1895 

1964 
1963 
1965 
934 

1966 

1222 
50166 

50157 

50158 

50165 
50106 

1923 
1231 

1899 

1967 
1212 
1210 , 
1211 

1229 

1214 

1213 
1885 

50146 

1933 

1208 

1217 

49549 
50117 
50107 

49838 

50174 

Tariff 
Item 

11.01.029 

20.07 .011 

21.07 .009 

27 .16.029 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

37.03.000 
38.11.011 

38.11.029 

38.11.029 

38.11.031 
38 .11.049 

38.19.001 
39.01.005 

39.02.015 

39.02.025 
39.02.025 
39.02.025 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 
39.02.125 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40.14.041 
44.14.000 
48.05.001 

48.15 .029 

58.05.039 

50108173.15.141 

Goods 

Ceragel gelatinised wheat flour, for the production of bakery raw 
materials 

Lime juice, concentrated, unsweetened, for use in the manufacture of 
Roses lime juice 

Pellets, partly processed rice and maize combination, used in the 
manufacture of cereal products 

"Weathercoat" "Grasstex" "Tennis Court Binder" bituminous 
products, for' the manufact~re, repair and resurfacing of all weather 
surfaces 

Amerchol LlOI, emulsifier for cosmetic and pharmaceutical products 
Arnerchol BL, being a multi-sterol, hydrophilic absorption base, for the 

manufacture of cosmetic and pharmaceutical creams and lotions 
BTC _ 1100T and BTC 1 IOOR-(alkyl dimethyl 1-naphthylmethyl 

ammonium chlrorides monohydrate), being non-dusting extremely 
high biocidal algaecides 

Comperlan UDM udecylenic acid monoethanloamide, a raw material 
for use in cosmetic and pharmaceutical preparations 

Diamoll F fatty acid methyltauride mixed with arylalkyl sulphonate 
and additives with a preservative active, a soaking auxiliary with 
preservative action for hides and skins 

Hefti emulsifier Q0-33-F, sorbitan sesquioleate, non-ionic, used as an 
emulsifier for foodstuffs, cosmetics, etc. 

Mayco product 7478, used in the manufacture of hair care products .. 
Mayco product No. 1353, used in the manufacture of hair care products 
Mayco product No. 52081, used in the manufacture of hair care products 
Synperonic 3S60S, used as a component in the manufacture of heavy 

duty liquid detergents 
Texaphor special, used in the manufacture of paint, to prevent sedi

mentation and agglomeration of pigments 
Itek positive paper, for use in the printing and publishing industry 
Actellic (Pyrimiphos Methyi) insecticide, for the control of insc:ct pests 

of stored products 
Biotrol XK, a biological insecticide, for the control of white butterfly 

and diamond back moth caterpillar 
Thurcide (Bacilzus Thuringensis Berliner HD1 strain), a wettable 

powder for control of white butterfly and diamond back moth 
caterpillars 

Funginex, for use on sugarcane crops in Fiji 
Enide (Diphcramid), a pre-emergent agricultural herbicide for use on 

tobacco and dichondra crops 
Alfrax refractory cement .. 
YS Polyester no. 20 series, T80, TlOO, T115, T130, S145, for use as 

takifiers for the manufacture of adhesives 
Mowilith DS powder, polyvinyl acetate used in the manufacture of dry 

powder adhesives and sealants 
Acrysol 527, an acrylic levelling aid for floor polishes 
Coria! bind<.:rs for use as binders for leather finishes 
Eukanol binder AF, polymer binders for leather finishing 
Leather ground F, an aqueous colloidal solution of poly-acrylate for 

use as a bottom agent for leather finishing 
Leather ground FS, a poly-acrylate in aqueous colloidal solution, for 

use as a bottoming agent for leather finishing 
Lepton binder WB, an aqueous dispersion of copolymer based on 

acrylic esters and water miscible solvents, for use as a mixed binder 
for bottom coating in leather finishing 

Lepton binders, a compact binder for water finishes on leather 
Tesamoll PVC sheet with adhesive backing, uses as a protective covering 

for surgical splints 
Bobbins, reels, cops, tubes and similar supports (excluding cones), 

peculiar to use in holding yarn during storage process 
Nylon corevents, 800 only x 22.2250 mm (7.8 in.), for insertion in 

foundry moulds to allow gas to pass through the mould 
Plastic cones for winding machinery (quantity 10,000) to hold yarn 

during storage of processing and final packaging, cones constructed 
5 deg 57 

PVC capseals (quantity 240,000), for sealing bottle tops in the wine and 
pharmaceutical industries 

Silicon rubber quails, for use in tissue culture research 
Veneer, rotary cut, for the production of laminated wood veneer trays 
35 % high wet strength medical grade tissue paper with pH neutrality 

long fibred construction, up to 30 g/m 2 white and hospital green for 
raw materials to manufacture medical products 

Tee test paper strips, for analysing conditions inside high pressure 
steriliser during sterilising process 

Fabrics, nylon; uninked, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making inked ribbons for typewriters, accounting, or 
other business machines 

High carbon steel wire (high tensile, high carbon and manganese 
content), for use in the manufacture of metal screens 

Rates of Duty 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Frt:e* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
I-ree* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

99 
15 

15 

15 

99 
15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
15 

99 

15 

15 


