Tariff Notice No. 1978/169—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	50137	11.01.029	Ceragel gelatinised wheat flour, for the production of bakery raw	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	50067	20.07.011	Lime juice, concentrated, unsweetened, for use in the manufacture of Roses lime juice	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1897	21.07.009	Pellets, partly processed rice and maize combination, used in the manufacture of cereal products	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1218	27.16.029	"Weathercoat", "Grasstex", "Tennis Court Binder" bituminous products, for the manufacture, repair and resurfacing of all weather surfaces	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	1919 1920	34.02.000 34.02.000	Amerchol L101, emulsifier for cosmetic and pharmaceutical products Amerchol BL, being a multi-sterol, hydrophilic absorption base, for the manufacture of cosmetic and pharmaceutical creams and lotions	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
AK ·	1921	34.02.000	BTC 1100T and BTC 1100R—(alkyl dimethyl 1-naphthylmethyl ammonium chlrorides monohydrate), being non-dusting extremely	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1922	34.02.000	high biocidal algaecides Comperlan UDM udecylenic acid monoethanloamide, a raw material for use in cosmetic and pharmaceutical preparations	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1898	34.02.000	Diamoll F fatty acid methyltauride mixed with arylalkyl sulphonate and additives with a preservative active, a soaking auxiliary with	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1895	34.02.000	preservative action for hides and skins Hefti emulsifier QO-33-F, sorbitan sesquioleate, non-ionic, used as an emulsifier for foodstuffs, cosmetics, etc.	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	1964 1963	34.02.000 34.02.000	Mayco product 747B, used in the manufacture of hair care products Mayco product No. 1353, used in the manufacture of hair care products	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
AK	1965	34.02.000	Mayco product No. 52081, used in the manufacture of hair care products	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	934	34.02.000	Synperonic 3S60S, used as a component in the manufacture of heavy duty liquid detergents Texaphor special, used in the manufacture of paint, to prevent sedi-	Free*	Free* Free*	15
WN	1222	37.03.000	mentation and agglomeration of pigments Itek positive paper, for use in the printing and publishing industry	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50166	38.11.011	Actellic (Pyrimiphos Methyl) insecticide, for the control of insect pests of stored products	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	50157	38.11.029	Biotrol XK, a biological insecticide, for the control of white butterfly and diamond back moth caterpillar	Frce*	Free*	15
Н.О.	50158	38.11.029	Thurcide (Bacilzus Thuringensis Berliner HD1 strain), a wettable powder for control of white butterfly and diamond back moth caterpillars	Free*	Free*	15
Н.О. Н.О.	50165 50106	38.11.031 38.11.049	Funginex, for use on sugarcane crops in Fiji Enide (Dipheramid), a pre-emergent agricultural herbicide for use on tobacco and dichondra crops	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
AK WN	1923 1231	38.19.001 39.01.005	Alfrax refractory cement YS Polyester no. 20 series, T80, T100, T115, T130, S145, for use as takifiers for the manufacture of adhesives	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK	1899	39.02.015	Mowilith DS powder, polyvinyl acetate used in the manufacture of dry powder adhesives and sealants	Free*		
AK	1967	39.02.025	Acrysol 527, an acrylic levelling aid for floor polishes	Free*		
WN WN	1212	39.02.025 39.02.025	Corial binders for use as binders for leather finishes Eukanol binder AF, polymer binders for leather finishing	Free* Free*		
WN	1211	39.02.025	Leather ground F, an aqueous colloidal solution of poly-acrylate for use as a bottom agent for leather finishing	Free*		
WN WN	1229	39.02.025 39.02.025	Leather ground FS, a poly-acrylate in aqueous colloidal solution, for use as a bottoming agent for leather finishing Lepton binder WB, an aqueous dispersion of copolymer based on	Free*		
			acrylic esters and water miscible solvents, for use as a mixed binder for bottom coating in leather finishing			
WN AK	1213 1885	39.02.025 39.02.125	Lepton binders, a compact binder for water finishes on leather Tesamoll PVC sheet with adhesive backing, uses as a protective covering for surgical splints	Free*		
H.O.	50146	39.07.299	Bobbins, reels, cops, tubes and similar supports (excluding cones), peculiar to use in holding yarn during storage process	Free*	Free*	99
AK	1933	39.07.299	Nylon corevents, 800 only \times 22.2250 mm (7.8 in.), for insertion in foundry moulds to allow gas to pass through the mould	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1208	39.07.299	Plastic cones for winding machinery (quantity 10,000) to hold yarn during storage of processing and final packaging, cones constructed 5 deg 57	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1217	39.07.299	PVC capseals (quantity 240,000), for sealing bottle tops in the wine and pharmaceutical industries	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	49549	40.14.041	Silicon rubber qualls, for use in tissue culture research	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О. Н.О.	50117 50107	44.14.000 48.05.001	Veneer, rotary cut, for the production of laminated wood veneer trays 35% high wet strength medical grade tissue paper with pH neutrality long fibred construction, up to 30 g/m² white and hospital green for	Free* Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	49838	48.15.029	raw materials to manufacture medical products Tec test paper strips, for analysing conditions inside high pressure	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	50174	58.05.039	steriliser during sterilising process Fabrics, nylon, uninked, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making inked ribbons for typewriters, accounting, or other bygings machine.	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	50108	73.15.141	other business machines High carbon steel wire (high tensile, high carbon and manganese	Free*	Free*	15